

## COMMITTEE ON FINANCE ROOM 302, CITY HALL

ALDERMAN SCOTT WAGUESPACK CHAIRMAN

## NOTICE

## MAY 21, 2020

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE WILL MEET ON **MONDAY**, JUNE 15, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE GOVERNOR'S EXECUTIVE ORDERS 2020-7, 2020-10, AND 2010-33, ATTENDANCE AT THIS MEETING WILL BE BY REMOTE MEANS ONLY. INSTRUCTIONS FOR HOW TO ATTEND THIS MEETING AND PARTICIPATE IN ORAL PUBLIC COMMENT WILL BE PROVIDED ON THE CHICAGO CITY CLERK'S WEBSITE [HTTP://WWW.CHICITYCLERK.COM/].

COPIES OF THE AGENDA AND DOCUMENTS PERTAINING THERETO FOR THIS MEETING WILL BE AVAILABLE ELECTRONICALLY ON THE CITY CLERK'S WEBSITE.

WRITTEN PUBLIC COMMENT ON ANY OF THE ITEMS LISTED ON THE AGENDA WILL BE ACCEPTED AT OWEN.BRUGH@CITYOFCHICAGO.ORG UNTIL 3:00 P.M. ON FRIDAY, JUNE 12, 2020.

NOTE: CITY HALL IS CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC, UNITL A DATE TO BE DETERMINED, DUE TO THE CURRENT CIRCUMSTANCES CONCERNING COVID-19.

THIS NOTICE IS FOR YOUR INFORMATION.

SCOTT E. WAGUESPACK CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

SEW/awe